
  Timing & Results:  Riverside Runners ||  info@riversiderunners.com 

                                                                    

                             Memorial Day 10K 

                        Monday, May 26, 2014 8:00am 

                  Blackwater Creek Bikeway, Lynchburg, VA 

                Race #3 Lynchburg Road Runners Race Series 

        66 degrees, Sunny 

 

Place Name                Age S City         St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === = ============ == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Josh Stewart         22 M Lynchburg    VA   34:22   34:22  5:33 

    2 Jeff Harrington      44 M Lynchburg    VA   34:46   34:44  5:37  

    3 Charles Ranson       15 M Appomattox   VA   36:24   36:24  5:53  

    4 Josh Knight          23 M Lynchburg    VA   36:43   36:40  5:55  

    5 Ann Mazur            28 F Charlottesvi VA   39:12   39:12  6:20  

    6 Darrell Wargo        45 M Lynchburg    VA   39:38   39:37  6:24  

    7 Harry Caldwell       15 M Pamplin      VA   40:30   40:30  6:32  

    8 Steven Mills         14 M Lynchburg    VA   40:36   40:34  6:33  

    9 David Olichney       47 M Lynchburg    VA   40:44   40:43  6:34  

   10 Brian Austin         30 M Evington     VA   40:56   40:55  6:36  

   11 Marshall Roberts     44 M Lynchburg    VA   41:20   41:20  6:40  

   12 Daniel Stinnett      29 M Buena Vista  VA   41:41   41:26  6:41  

   13 Preston Evans        57 M Madison Heig VA   41:43   41:36  6:43  

   14 Lyndi Fielitz        23 F Lynchburg    VA   41:56   41:52  6:46  

   15 Jeremy White         38 M Lynchburg    VA   42:26   42:17  6:50  

   16 Kevin Shroyer        53 M Goode        VA   42:46   42:44  6:54  

   17 Jeromy Gallant       30 M Macon        GA   43:05   43:03  6:57  

   18 Ben Wells            31 M Lynchburg    VA   43:15   43:11  6:58  

   19 Chaz Peterson        33 M Lynchburg    VA   43:24   43:23  7:00  

   20 Sarah West           38 F Lynchburg    VA   44:06   44:02  7:07  

   21 Roger Koehler        59 M Lexington    VA   44:34   44:32  7:11  

   22 Jerry Runion         40 M Lynchburg    VA   45:02   44:53  7:15  

   23 Rick Pusey           42 M Lynchburg    VA   45:14   45:06  7:17  

   24 Jeffrey Shortridge   43 M Lynchburg    VA   45:11   45:06  7:17  

   25 Grattan Garbee       51 M Lynchburg    VA   45:19   45:16  7:18  

   26 John Dudley          40 M Farmville    VA   45:26   45:16  7:18  

   27 Brian Carlton        60 M Lynchburg    VA   45:36   45:29  7:21  

   28 Walter Allen         65 M Lynchburg    VA   46:10   46:08  7:27  

   29 Mark Anders          39 M Lynchburg    VA   46:34   46:28  7:30  

   30 Robbie Stephens      37 M Spout Spring VA   46:30   46:29  7:30  

   31 Savannah Shupe       14 F Forest       VA   46:45   46:41  7:32  

   32 Felix Lopez          61 M Lynchburg    VA   46:53   46:53  7:34  

   33 Shane Glass          31 M Lynchburg    VA   47:09   46:58  7:35  

   34 Don Kidd             32 M Lynchburg    VA   47:03   46:59  7:35  

   35 David Cooper         38 M Rustburg     VA   47:15   47:03  7:36  

   36 Josh Larkin          22 M Rustburg     VA   55:21   47:21  7:39  

   37 Andrew Schwartz      26 M Lynchburg    VA   47:58   47:48  7:43  

   38 Zane Harshman        33 M Wingina      VA   48:02   47:50  7:43  

   39 Rick Foster          42 M Lynchburg    VA   48:04   47:52  7:44  

   40 Dwayne Marshall      51 M Lynchburg    VA   48:15   48:12  7:47  

   41 Jared Jones          34 M Richmond     VA   48:24   48:13  7:47  

   42 Dante Ferguson       16 M Brookneal    VA   48:23   48:14  7:47  

   43 Jesus Castaneda      60 M Lynchburg    VA   48:21   48:16  7:48  

   44 Wim Imron            58 M Forest       VA   48:30   48:27  7:49  

   45 Tony Martin          44 M Appomattox   VA   49:02   48:58  7:54  

   46 Alfonse Cestaro      40 M Appomattox,  VA   49:10   48:59  7:55  

   47 Wade Stout           36 M Lynchburg    VA   49:18   49:00  7:55  

   48 Jeff Coleman         43 M Forest       VA   49:14   49:11  7:56  

   49 Paul Calland         48 M Madison Heig VA   49:19   49:13  7:57  

   50 Jennifer Anders      35 F Lynchburg    VA   49:39   49:33  8:00  



   51 Melissa Goodrich     42 F Lynchburg    VA   49:40   49:34  8:00  

   52 Stuart Evans         33 M Lynchburg    VA   49:56   49:43  8:02  

   53 Graham Evans         25 M Lynchburg    VA   49:56   49:44  8:02  

   54 Craig M Miller       61 M Lynchburg    VA   49:56   49:53  8:03  

   55 Nicole Mink          29 F Lynchburg    VA   50:02   49:54  8:03  

   56 Erika Layne          21 F Madison Heig VA   50:22   49:56  8:04  

   57 Jeremy Mink          37 M Lynchburg    VA   50:42   50:07  8:05  

   58 Jonathan Watson      30 M Appomattox   VA   50:38   50:08  8:06  

   59 James Cockerham      11 M Monroe       VA   50:10   50:09  8:06  

   60 Karen Mattox         44 F Altavista    VA   50:22   50:16  8:07  

   61 Chad Smith           52 M Forest       VA   50:30   50:19  8:07  

   62 David Elder          54 M Forest       VA   50:58   50:26  8:08  

   63 Kevin Hansen         43 M Monroe       VA   50:43   50:28  8:09  

   64 Donna Elder          51 F Forest       VA   51:04   50:32  8:09  

   65 Wilbert Hooper       55 M Forest       VA   51:04   50:33  8:10  

   66 Stave Washburn       50 M Lynchburg    VA   50:58   50:34  8:10  

   67 Geoffrey Kershner    36 M Lynchburg    VA   51:00   50:43  8:11  

   68 Emily Hill           14 F Evington     VA   50:55   50:45  8:12  

   69 Keith Austin         60 M Lynchburg    VA   51:03   50:49  8:12  

   70 Mark Bushing         58 M Lynchburg    VA   51:01   50:49  8:12  

   71 Jessica Parrish      25 F Lynchburg    VA   50:55   50:51  8:13  

   72 Nancy Ferris         58 F Goode        VA   51:23   50:52  8:13  

   73 Kellie Hudson        40 F Forest       VA   51:12   51:06  8:15  

   74 Glenn Meadows        63 M Lynchburg    VA   51:21   51:07  8:15  

   75 Hunter Marshall      54 M Spout Spring VA   51:21   51:07  8:15  

   76 Isaac Goode          24 M Richmond     VA   51:18   51:11  8:16  

   77 Susan Anderson       58 F Forest       VA   51:25   51:22  8:17  

   78 Aaron Mitchell       15 M Lynchburg    VA   51:48   51:48  8:22  

   79 Mike Mitchell        57 M Lynchburg    VA   51:48   51:48  8:22  

   80 Lori Lee             43 F Lynchburg    VA   52:01   51:51  8:22  

   81 Phillip Kershner     44 M Appomattox   VA   52:17   52:08  8:25  

   82 Larry Creasy         64 M Lynchburg    VA   52:13   52:09  8:25  

   83 Matthew Lohmeyer     35 M Lynchburg    VA   52:39   52:16  8:26  

   84 Amy Overstreet       39 F Evington     VA   52:27   52:18  8:26  

   85 Ellen Wiley          49 F Lynchburg    VA   52:37   52:32  8:29  

   86 Linzie Johnson       46 M Lynchburg    VA   52:52   52:47  8:31  

   87 Tom Markham          38 M Lynchburg    VA   53:15   52:52  8:32  

   88 Walter Hairston      43 M Bassett      VA   53:15   52:53  8:32  

   89 Jimmy Cardinale      57 M Forest       VA   53:40   53:05  8:34  

   90 Daniel Wenger        39 M Bedford      VA   53:34   53:08  8:35  

   91 Carl Williams        48 M Altavista    VA   53:38   53:14  8:36  

   92 Sarah Girandola      31 F Madison Heig VA   53:28   53:16  8:36  

   93 Alex Walker          51 M Lynchburg    VA   53:45   53:29  8:38  

   94 Betty Harrington     42 F Lynchburg    VA   53:55   53:51  8:42  

   95 Taylor Langley       23 M Evington     VA   54:20   53:52  8:42  

   96 Jeryl Rowe           44 M Evington     VA   54:03   53:53  8:42  

   97 Lucie Bohon          26 F Evington     VA   54:20   53:53  8:42  

   98 Alison Moore         40 F Lynchburg    VA   54:00   53:56  8:42  

   99 Michael Huggins      21 M Madison Heig VA   54:22   54:14  8:45  

  100 Kristen Nelson       28 F Lynchburg    VA   54:31   54:25  8:47  

  101 Katty Sievers        32 F Madison Heig VA   54:38   54:29  8:48  

  102 Richard Morris       63 M Lynchburg    VA   54:48   54:34  8:49  

  103 Benjamin Beall       26 M Lynchburg    VA   55:07   54:38  8:49  

  104 Tom Harris           47 M Lynchburg    VA   54:52   54:40  8:49  

  105 Craig Ranson         45 M Appomattox   VA   55:04   54:57  8:52  

  106 Don Doebler          53 M Lynchburg    VA   55:14   54:58  8:52  

  107 Meghan Toler         28 F Forest       VA   55:08   55:00  8:53  

  108 Robert Cole          45 M Forest       VA   55:14   55:07  8:54  

  109 Bobby Cole           10 M Forest       VA   55:14   55:07  8:54  

  110 Clare Skorcz         48 F Lynchburg    VA   55:25   55:18  8:56  



  111 Keith Coalson        57 M Lynchburg    VA   56:24   55:48  9:00  

  112 Troy McHenry         35 M Lynchburg    VA   55:49   55:49  9:01  

  113 Marion Childress     61 M Roanoke      VA   56:15   55:49  9:01  

  114 Greg Ritchie         44 M Lynchburg    VA   56:25   55:52  9:01  

  115 Kimberly Blake       33 F Madison Heig VA   56:01   55:53  9:01  

  116 Adam Moore           12 M Lynchburg    VA   55:58   55:58  9:02  

  117 Melita Ring          35 F Forest       VA   56:23   56:03  9:03  

  118 Garth Calhoun        35 M Madison Heig VA   56:18   56:07  9:03  

  119 Lesley McPhatter     50 F Madison Heig VA   56:27   56:09  9:04  

  120 Katie Harshman       27 F Wingina      VA   56:28   56:13  9:04  

  121 Erika Wray           41 F Lynchburg    VA   56:30   56:20  9:06  

  122 Bruce Wallace        51 M Rustburg     VA   57:08   56:32  9:08  

  123 Jennifer Griffin     32 F Lynchburg    VA   56:56   56:35  9:08  

  124 Mark Landry          56 M Appomattox   VA   57:00   56:42  9:09  

  125 Jim Weimer           67 M Moneta       VA   57:01   56:43  9:09  

  126 Wendy Dejager        42 F Lynchburg    VA   56:54   56:49  9:10  

  127 Ginny Zirkle         50 F Amherst      VA   56:57   56:49  9:10  

  128 Chris Hansen         40 M Forest       VA   57:08   56:53  9:11  

  129 Kim Condon           35 F Lynchburg    VA   57:04   56:55  9:11  

  130 Don Yancey           58 M Rustburg     VA   57:15   56:56  9:11  

  131 Amy Hale             30 F Lynchburg    VA   57:14   56:56  9:11  

  132 Paul Sherburne       69 M Lynchburg    VA   57:31   57:12  9:14  

  133 Jan Baker            43 F Madison Heig VA   57:44   57:14  9:14  

  134 Julia Skorcz         19 F Lynchburg    VA   57:28   57:21  9:15  

  135 Todd Blake           34 M Madison Heig VA   57:54   57:37  9:18  

  136 Roger Stoudt         69 M Forest       VA   58:00   57:40  9:19  

  137 Sara Lloyd Bryant    55 F Lynchburg    VA   58:12   57:57  9:21  

  138 Ashley Kershner      30 F Lynchburg    VA   58:20   58:03  9:22  

  139 Brittany Campbell    24 F Lynchburg    VA   58:23   58:10  9:23  

  140 Katie Garlick        29 F Lynchburg    VA   58:23   58:10  9:23  

  141 Genevieve Cockerham  39 F Monroe       VA   59:06   58:41  9:28  

  142 Janice Searwar       37 F Lynchburg    VA   59:28   58:44  9:29  

  143 Dan Klevich          36 M Forest       VA   59:24   59:03  9:32  

  144 Amanda Bowling       30 F Lynchburg    VA   59:44   59:14  9:34  

  145 Thomas Cockerham     41 M Monroe       VA   59:35   59:17  9:34  

  146 Bethany Bell         26 F Evington     VA 1:00:03   59:33  9:37  

  147 Jessica Gordon       34 F Lynchburg    VA 1:00:04   59:33  9:37  

  148 Alicia Haden          9 F Lynchburg    VA   59:34   59:34  9:37  

  149 Karen Albon          37 F Lynchburg    VA   59:34   59:34  9:37  

  150 Debbie Martin        61 F Lynchburg    VA 1:00:10   59:50  9:39 

  151 Lola Bailey          54 F Amherst      VA 1:00:26   59:57  9:40  

  152 Isabelle Amendola    11 F Forest       VA 1:00:08 1:00:00  9:41  

  153 Rhonda Sprouse       36 F Madison Heig VA 1:00:41 1:00:12  9:43  

  154 Jen Stowers          33 F Lynchburg    VA 1:00:36 1:00:16  9:44  

  155 Clare There Skorcz   17 F Lynchburg    VA 1:00:25 1:00:17  9:44  

  156 Bob Foster           68 M Lynchburg    VA 1:01:00 1:00:32  9:46  

  157 Hilary Basham        36 F Big Island   VA 1:01:00 1:00:32  9:46  

  158 Andrea Harris        36 F Forest       VA 1:00:58 1:00:42  9:48  

  159 David Smith          50 M Roanoke      VA 1:01:18 1:00:52  9:49  

  160 Elaine Maddy         45 F Rustburg     VA 1:01:32 1:01:06  9:52  

  161 Melissa Wilson       45 F Lynchburg    VA 1:01:12 1:01:07  9:52  

  162 Rebecca Szymanik     24 F Forest       VA 1:01:38 1:01:11  9:53  

  163 Chris Walther        27 M Lynchburg    VA 1:01:48 1:01:25  9:55  

  164 Laura Kicklighter    40 F Lynchburg    VA 1:01:35 1:01:26  9:55  

  165 Kirk Stafford        28 M Lynchburg    VA 1:01:54 1:01:28  9:55  

  166 Deborah Allen        64 F Lynchburg    VA 1:01:36 1:01:32  9:56  

  167 Cara Hannell         23 F Lynchburg    VA 1:02:12 1:01:53  9:59  

  168 Laurie Kelly         48 F Lynch Statio VA 1:02:08 1:02:01 10:01  

  169 Angela Hudson        35 F Hurt         VA 1:02:08 1:02:01 10:01  

  170 Gina Caldwell        47 F Pamplin      VA 1:02:24 1:02:04 10:01  



  171 Clifton Griffin      29 M Lynchburg    VA 1:02:39 1:02:15 10:03  

  172 Anna Ebersold        29 F Forest       VA 1:02:41 1:02:21 10:04  

  173 Donna Nixon          61 F Lynchburg    VA 1:02:48 1:02:27 10:05  

  174 Gary Gallant         55 M Evington     VA 1:02:52 1:02:32 10:05  

  175 Kim Hansen           42 F Monroe       VA 1:03:03 1:02:36 10:06  

  176 Amanda Wenger        38 F Bedford      VA 1:03:17 1:02:51 10:09  

  177 Susan Coalson        47 F Lynchburg    VA 1:03:30 1:02:52 10:09  

  178 Karen Webb           43 F Lynchburg    VA 1:03:46 1:03:04 10:11  

  179 Frank Villa          59 M Forest       VA 1:03:27 1:03:12 10:12  

  180 Chelsea Eggleston    24 F Lynchburg    VA 1:03:44 1:03:20 10:13  

  181 Malcolm Miller       48 M Lynchburg    VA 1:03:59 1:03:24 10:14  

  182 Scott Carson         39 M Lynchburg    VA 1:04:00 1:03:27 10:14  

  183 Malia King           43 F Lynchburg    VA 1:03:45 1:03:28 10:15  

  184 Mike Reynolds        57 M Skipwith     VA 1:03:59 1:03:31 10:15  

  185 Mattie Howell        43 F Farmville    VA 1:04:22 1:04:07 10:21  

  186 Christy Hill         42 F Evington     VA 1:04:47 1:04:22 10:23  

  187 Annabelle Soete      41 F Forest       VA 1:04:52 1:04:42 10:27  

  188 Alicia Roberts       35 F Lynchburg    VA 1:04:56 1:04:43 10:27  

  189 Jonathan Hatter      40 M Lynchburg    VA 1:06:21 1:05:50 10:37  

  190 Priscilla Jones      65 F Lynchburg    VA 1:06:35 1:06:04 10:40  

  191 Jerry Stokes         52 M Madison Heig VA 1:06:30 1:06:17 10:42  

  192 Tj Stokes            21 F Lynchburg    VA 1:06:32 1:06:19 10:42  

  193 Andrea Neiman        53 F Lynchburg    VA 1:06:59 1:06:26 10:43  

  194 Jennifer Hutchinson  38 F Forest       VA 1:07:06 1:06:27 10:43  

  195 Kim Little           39 F Lynchburg    VA 1:07:06 1:06:27 10:43  

  196 Carroll Moon         37 M Altavista    VA 1:06:53 1:06:29 10:44  

  197 Amy Ferguson         39 F Brookneal    VA 1:08:21 1:07:34 10:54  

  198 Kathryn Maggi        40 F Lynchburg    VA 1:08:09 1:07:52 10:57  

  199 Loren Washburn       66 M Lynchburg    VA 1:08:19 1:08:19 11:02  

  200 James Washburn       23 M Lynchburg    VA 1:08:20 1:08:20 11:02  

  201 Wendy Storey         39 F Lynchburg    VA 1:09:15 1:08:45 11:06  

  202 Ashley Eiban         28 F Lynchburg    VA 1:09:22 1:08:58 11:08  

  203 Ruby Metzger         48 F Lynchburg    VA 1:09:49 1:09:27 11:12  

  204 Tara Talerico        24 F Lynchburg    VA 1:10:10 1:09:54 11:17  

  205 Casey Driskill       17 F Lynchburg    VA 1:10:17 1:10:11 11:20  

  206 Stacey Lowe          53 F Lynchburg    VA 1:10:40 1:10:16 11:20  

  207 Jessica Fisher       32 F Richmond     VA 1:10:54 1:10:31 11:23  

  208 Jenna Foster         28 F Forest       VA 1:11:01 1:10:34 11:23  

  209 Julie Barber         38 F Madison Heig VA 1:11:35 1:11:07 11:29  

  210 Drew Taylor          27 M Lynchburg    VA 1:11:31 1:11:08 11:29  

  211 Miranda Arnold       28 F Lynchburg    VA 1:11:38 1:11:16 11:30  

  212 Gail Copelan         64 F Lynchburg    VA 1:12:09 1:11:41 11:34  

  213 Catherine Beuerle    27 F Lynchburg    VA 1:13:17 1:12:57 11:46  

  214 Cheryl Simpson-Free  44 F Spout Spring VA 1:13:56 1:13:22 11:50  

  215 Michelle Fultz       44 F Lynchburg    VA 1:14:22 1:13:54 11:56  

  216 Donna Washburn       52 F Lynchburg    VA 1:15:12 1:14:33 12:02  

  217 Deborah Sullivan     52 F Madison Heig VA 1:14:54 1:14:38 12:03  

  218 Angela Markham       44 F Lynchburg    VA 1:15:49 1:15:26 12:10  

  219 John Kurisky         75 M Forest       VA 1:16:27 1:16:07 12:17  

  220 Regina Schwabe       64 F Pamplin      VA 1:19:05 1:18:31 12:40  

  221 Jenny Poore          39 F Lynchburg    VA 1:19:44 1:19:22 12:48  

  222 Sharonda King        36 F Bassett      VA 1:21:01 1:20:37 13:00  

  223 Philmika Reid        29 F Lynchburg    VA 1:21:17 1:20:40 13:01  

  224 Sondra Rowe          44 F Evington     VA 1:22:20 1:21:46 13:12  

  225 Renea Cooper         38 F Rustburg     VA 1:25:25 1:24:45 13:41  

  226 Janelle Bell         53 F Madison Heig VA 1:25:14 1:24:47 13:41  

  227 Lois Tyree           50 F Madison Hgts VA 1:26:29 1:25:53 13:52  

  228 Kim Price            54 F Amherst      VA 1:26:29 1:25:54 13:52  

  229 Ed Price             57 M Amherst      VA 1:26:44 1:26:10 13:54  

  230 Dawn Lowery          31 F Forest       VA 1:26:44 1:26:23 13:56  



  231 Michael Watson       34 M South Boston VA 1:28:59 1:28:28 14:17  

  232 Todd Hoglund         35 M Lynchburg    VA 1:30:33 1:30:11 14:33  

  233 Leslie Hoglund       35 F Lynchburg    VA 1:30:33 1:30:12 14:33  

  234 John Hill            71 M Moorestown   NJ 1:31:24 1:30:41 14:38  

  235 Michelle Rudisill    51 F Forest       VA 1:37:37 1:37:04 15:40  

  236 Shirley Huffman      47 F Forest       VA 1:37:38 1:37:05 15:40  

  237 Steve Howell         61 M Farmville    VA 1:39:22 1:38:48 15:56  

  238 Ben Bauserman        12 M Lynchburg    VA 1:49:14 1:49:11 17:37  

 

 

                             Memorial Day 10K 

                        Monday, May 26, 2014 8:00am 

                  Blackwater Creek Bikeway, Lynchburg, VA 

                Race #3 Lynchburg Road Runners Race Series 

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 10k RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Josh Stewart         22 Lynchburg          VA   34:22   34:22  5:33  

    2 Jeff Harrington      44 Lynchburg          VA   34:46   34:44  5:37  

    3 Charles Ranson       15 Appomattox         VA   36:24   36:24  5:53  

 

            ********** FEMALE 10k RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Ann Mazur            28 Charlottesville    VA   39:12   39:12  6:20  

    2 Lyndi Fielitz        23 Lynchburg          VA   41:56   41:52  6:46  

    3 Sarah West           38 Lynchburg          VA   44:06   44:02  7:07  

 

           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Darrell Wargo        45 Lynchburg          VA   39:38   39:37  6:24  

 

          ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Melissa Goodrich     42 Lynchburg          VA   49:40   49:34  8:00  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1    59 James Cockerham      11 Monroe       VA   50:10   50:09  

    2   109 Bobby Cole           10 Forest       VA   55:14   55:07  

    3   116 Adam Moore           12 Lynchburg    VA   55:58   55:58  

    4   238 Ben Bauserman        12 Lynchburg    VA 1:49:14 1:49:11  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1   152 Isabelle Amendola    11 Forest       VA 1:00:08 1:00:00  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

    1     7 Harry Caldwell       15 Pamplin      VA   40:30   40:30  

    2     8 Steven Mills         14 Lynchburg    VA   40:36   40:34  

    3    42 Dante Ferguson       16 Brookneal    VA   48:23   48:14  

 



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

    1    31 Savannah Shupe       14 Forest       VA   46:45   46:41  

    2    68 Emily Hill           14 Evington     VA   50:55   50:45  

    3   155 Clare There Skorcz   17 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:25 1:00:17  

    4   205 Casey Driskill       17 Lynchburg    VA 1:10:17 1:10:11  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1     4 Josh Knight          23 Lynchburg    VA   36:43   36:40  

    2    36 Josh Larkin          22 Rustburg     VA   55:21   47:21  

    3    76 Isaac Goode          24 Richmond     VA   51:18   51:11  

    4    95 Taylor Langley       23 Evington     VA   54:20   53:52  

    5    99 Michael Huggins      21 Madison Heig VA   54:22   54:14  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1    56 Erika Layne          21 Madison Heig VA   50:22   49:56  

    2   134 Julia Skorcz         19 Lynchburg    VA   57:28   57:21  

    3   139 Brittany Campbell    24 Lynchburg    VA   58:23   58:10  

    4   162 Rebecca Szymanik     24 Forest       VA 1:01:38 1:01:11  

    5   167 Cara Hannell         23 Lynchburg    VA 1:02:12 1:01:53  

    6   180 Chelsea Eggleston    24 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:44 1:03:20  

    7   192 Tj Stokes            21 Lynchburg    VA 1:06:32 1:06:19  

    8   204 Tara Talerico        24 Lynchburg    VA 1:10:10 1:09:54  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1    12 Daniel Stinnett      29 Buena Vista  VA   41:41   41:26  

    2    37 Andrew Schwartz      26 Lynchburg    VA   47:58   47:48  

    3    53 Graham Evans         25 Lynchburg    VA   49:56   49:44  

    4   103 Benjamin Beall       26 Lynchburg    VA   55:07   54:38  

    5   163 Chris Walther        27 Lynchburg    VA 1:01:48 1:01:25  

    6   165 Kirk Stafford        28 Lynchburg    VA 1:01:54 1:01:28  

    7   171 Clifton Griffin      29 Lynchburg    VA 1:02:39 1:02:15  

    8   210 Drew Taylor          27 Lynchburg    VA 1:11:31 1:11:08  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1    55 Nicole Mink          29 Lynchburg    VA   50:02   49:54  

    2    71 Jessica Parrish      25 Lynchburg    VA   50:55   50:51  

    3    97 Lucie Bohon          26 Evington     VA   54:20   53:53  

    4   100 Kristen Nelson       28 Lynchburg    VA   54:31   54:25  

    5   107 Meghan Toler         28 Forest       VA   55:08   55:00  

    6   120 Katie Harshman       27 Wingina      VA   56:28   56:13  

    7   140 Katie Garlick        29 Lynchburg    VA   58:23   58:10  

    8   146 Bethany Bell         26 Evington     VA 1:00:03   59:33  

    9   172 Anna Ebersold        29 Forest       VA 1:02:41 1:02:21  

   10   202 Ashley Eiban         28 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:22 1:08:58  

   11   208 Jenna Foster         28 Forest       VA 1:11:01 1:10:34  

   12   211 Miranda Arnold       28 Lynchburg    VA 1:11:38 1:11:16  

   13   213 Catherine Beuerle    27 Lynchburg    VA 1:13:17 1:12:57  

   14   223 Philmika Reid        29 Lynchburg    VA 1:21:17 1:20:40  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 

    1    10 Brian Austin         30 Evington     VA   40:56   40:55  

    2    17 Jeromy Gallant       30 Macon        GA   43:05   43:03  

    3    18 Ben Wells            31 Lynchburg    VA   43:15   43:11  

    4    19 Chaz Peterson        33 Lynchburg    VA   43:24   43:23  

    5    33 Shane Glass          31 Lynchburg    VA   47:09   46:58  

    6    34 Don Kidd             32 Lynchburg    VA   47:03   46:59  

    7    38 Zane Harshman        33 Wingina      VA   48:02   47:50  

    8    41 Jared Jones          34 Richmond     VA   48:24   48:13  

    9    52 Stuart Evans         33 Lynchburg    VA   49:56   49:43  

   10    58 Jonathan Watson      30 Appomattox   VA   50:38   50:08  



   11   135 Todd Blake           34 Madison Heig VA   57:54   57:37  

   12   231 Michael Watson       34 South Boston VA 1:28:59 1:28:28  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 

    1    92 Sarah Girandola      31 Madison Heig VA   53:28   53:16  

    2   101 Katty Sievers        32 Madison Heig VA   54:38   54:29  

    3   115 Kimberly Blake       33 Madison Heig VA   56:01   55:53  

    4   123 Jennifer Griffin     32 Lynchburg    VA   56:56   56:35  

    5   131 Amy Hale             30 Lynchburg    VA   57:14   56:56  

    6   138 Ashley Kershner      30 Lynchburg    VA   58:20   58:03  

    7   144 Amanda Bowling       30 Lynchburg    VA   59:44   59:14  

    8   147 Jessica Gordon       34 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:04   59:33  

    9   154 Jen Stowers          33 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:36 1:00:16  

   10   207 Jessica Fisher       32 Richmond     VA 1:10:54 1:10:31  

   11   230 Dawn Lowery          31 Forest       VA 1:26:44 1:26:23  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    15 Jeremy White         38 Lynchburg    VA   42:26   42:17  

    2    29 Mark Anders          39 Lynchburg    VA   46:34   46:28  

    3    30 Robbie Stephens      37 Spout Spring VA   46:30   46:29  

    4    35 David Cooper         38 Rustburg     VA   47:15   47:03  

    5    47 Wade Stout           36 Lynchburg    VA   49:18   49:00  

    6    57 Jeremy Mink          37 Lynchburg    VA   50:42   50:07  

    7    67 Geoffrey Kershner    36 Lynchburg    VA   51:00   50:43  

    8    83 Matthew Lohmeyer     35 Lynchburg    VA   52:39   52:16  

    9    87 Tom Markham          38 Lynchburg    VA   53:15   52:52  

   10    90 Daniel Wenger        39 Bedford      VA   53:34   53:08  

   11   112 Troy McHenry         35 Lynchburg    VA   55:49   55:49  

   12   118 Garth Calhoun        35 Madison Heig VA   56:18   56:07  

   13   143 Dan Klevich          36 Forest       VA   59:24   59:03  

   14   182 Scott Carson         39 Lynchburg    VA 1:04:00 1:03:27  

   15   196 Carroll Moon         37 Altavista    VA 1:06:53 1:06:29  

   16   232 Todd Hoglund         35 Lynchburg    VA 1:30:33 1:30:11  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    50 Jennifer Anders      35 Lynchburg    VA   49:39   49:33  

    2    84 Amy Overstreet       39 Evington     VA   52:27   52:18  

    3   117 Melita Ring          35 Forest       VA   56:23   56:03  

    4   129 Kim Condon           35 Lynchburg    VA   57:04   56:55  

    5   141 Genevieve Cockerham  39 Monroe       VA   59:06   58:41  

    6   142 Janice Searwar       37 Lynchburg    VA   59:28   58:44  

    7   149 Karen Albon          37 Lynchburg    VA   59:34   59:34  

    8   153 Rhonda Sprouse       36 Madison Heig VA 1:00:41 1:00:12  

    9   157 Hilary Basham        36 Big Island   VA 1:01:00 1:00:32  

   10   158 Andrea Harris        36 Forest       VA 1:00:58 1:00:42  

   11   169 Angela Hudson        35 Hurt         VA 1:02:08 1:02:01  

   12   176 Amanda Wenger        38 Bedford      VA 1:03:17 1:02:51  

   13   188 Alicia Roberts       35 Lynchburg    VA 1:04:56 1:04:43  

   14   194 Jennifer Hutchinson  38 Forest       VA 1:07:06 1:06:27  

   15   195 Kim Little           39 Lynchburg    VA 1:07:06 1:06:27  

   16   197 Amy Ferguson         39 Brookneal    VA 1:08:21 1:07:34  

   17   201 Wendy Storey         39 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:15 1:08:45  

   18   209 Julie Barber         38 Madison Heig VA 1:11:35 1:11:07  

   19   221 Jenny Poore          39 Lynchburg    VA 1:19:44 1:19:22  

   20   222 Sharonda King        36 Bassett      VA 1:21:01 1:20:37  

   21   225 Renea Cooper         38 Rustburg     VA 1:25:25 1:24:45  

   22   233 Leslie Hoglund       35 Lynchburg    VA 1:30:33 1:30:12  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1    11 Marshall Roberts     44 Lynchburg    VA   41:20   41:20  



    2    22 Jerry Runion         40 Lynchburg    VA   45:02   44:53  

    3    23 Rick Pusey           42 Lynchburg    VA   45:14   45:06  

    4    24 Jeffrey Shortridge   43 Lynchburg    VA   45:11   45:06  

    5    26 John Dudley          40 Farmville    VA   45:26   45:16  

    6    39 Rick Foster          42 Lynchburg    VA   48:04   47:52  

    7    45 Tony Martin          44 Appomattox   VA   49:02   48:58  

    8    46 Alfonse Cestaro      40 Appomattox,  VA   49:10   48:59  

    9    48 Jeff Coleman         43 Forest       VA   49:14   49:11  

   10    63 Kevin Hansen         43 Monroe       VA   50:43   50:28  

   11    81 Phillip Kershner     44 Appomattox   VA   52:17   52:08  

   12    88 Walter Hairston      43 Bassett      VA   53:15   52:53  

   13    96 Jeryl Rowe           44 Evington     VA   54:03   53:53  

   14   114 Greg Ritchie         44 Lynchburg    VA   56:25   55:52  

   15   128 Chris Hansen         40 Forest       VA   57:08   56:53  

   16   145 Thomas Cockerham     41 Monroe       VA   59:35   59:17  

   17   189 Jonathan Hatter      40 Lynchburg    VA 1:06:21 1:05:50  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1    60 Karen Mattox         44 Altavista    VA   50:22   50:16  

    2    73 Kellie Hudson        40 Forest       VA   51:12   51:06  

    3    80 Lori Lee             43 Lynchburg    VA   52:01   51:51  

    4    94 Betty Harrington     42 Lynchburg    VA   53:55   53:51  

    5    98 Alison Moore         40 Lynchburg    VA   54:00   53:56  

    6   121 Erika Wray           41 Lynchburg    VA   56:30   56:20  

    7   126 Wendy Dejager        42 Lynchburg    VA   56:54   56:49  

    8   133 Jan Baker            43 Madison Heig VA   57:44   57:14  

    9   164 Laura Kicklighter    40 Lynchburg    VA 1:01:35 1:01:26  

   10   175 Kim Hansen           42 Monroe       VA 1:03:03 1:02:36  

   11   178 Karen Webb           43 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:46 1:03:04  

   12   183 Malia King           43 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:45 1:03:28  

   13   185 Mattie Howell        43 Farmville    VA 1:04:22 1:04:07  

   14   186 Christy Hill         42 Evington     VA 1:04:47 1:04:22  

   15   187 Annabelle Soete      41 Forest       VA 1:04:52 1:04:42  

   16   198 Kathryn Maggi        40 Lynchburg    VA 1:08:09 1:07:52  

   17   214 Cheryl Simpson-Free  44 Spout Spring VA 1:13:56 1:13:22  

   18   215 Michelle Fultz       44 Lynchburg    VA 1:14:22 1:13:54  

   19   218 Angela Markham       44 Lynchburg    VA 1:15:49 1:15:26  

   20   224 Sondra Rowe          44 Evington     VA 1:22:20 1:21:46  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1     9 David Olichney       47 Lynchburg    VA   40:44   40:43  

    2    49 Paul Calland         48 Madison Heig VA   49:19   49:13  

    3    86 Linzie Johnson       46 Lynchburg    VA   52:52   52:47  

    4    91 Carl Williams        48 Altavista    VA   53:38   53:14  

    5   104 Tom Harris           47 Lynchburg    VA   54:52   54:40  

    6   105 Craig Ranson         45 Appomattox   VA   55:04   54:57  

    7   108 Robert Cole          45 Forest       VA   55:14   55:07  

    8   181 Malcolm Miller       48 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:59 1:03:24  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1    85 Ellen Wiley          49 Lynchburg    VA   52:37   52:32  

    2   110 Clare Skorcz         48 Lynchburg    VA   55:25   55:18  

    3   160 Elaine Maddy         45 Rustburg     VA 1:01:32 1:01:06  

    4   161 Melissa Wilson       45 Lynchburg    VA 1:01:12 1:01:07  

    5   168 Laurie Kelly         48 Lynch Statio VA 1:02:08 1:02:01  

    6   170 Gina Caldwell        47 Pamplin      VA 1:02:24 1:02:04  

    7   177 Susan Coalson        47 Lynchburg    VA 1:03:30 1:02:52  

    8   203 Ruby Metzger         48 Lynchburg    VA 1:09:49 1:09:27  

    9   236 Shirley Huffman      47 Forest       VA 1:37:38 1:37:05  

 



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    16 Kevin Shroyer        53 Goode        VA   42:46   42:44  

    2    25 Grattan Garbee       51 Lynchburg    VA   45:19   45:16  

    3    40 Dwayne Marshall      51 Lynchburg    VA   48:15   48:12  

    4    61 Chad Smith           52 Forest       VA   50:30   50:19  

    5    62 David Elder          54 Forest       VA   50:58   50:26  

    6    66 Stave Washburn       50 Lynchburg    VA   50:58   50:34  

    7    75 Hunter Marshall      54 Spout Spring VA   51:21   51:07  

    8    93 Alex Walker          51 Lynchburg    VA   53:45   53:29  

    9   106 Don Doebler          53 Lynchburg    VA   55:14   54:58  

   10   122 Bruce Wallace        51 Rustburg     VA   57:08   56:32  

   11   159 David Smith          50 Roanoke      VA 1:01:18 1:00:52  

   12   191 Jerry Stokes         52 Madison Heig VA 1:06:30 1:06:17  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    64 Donna Elder          51 Forest       VA   51:04   50:32  

    2   119 Lesley McPhatter     50 Madison Heig VA   56:27   56:09  

    3   127 Ginny Zirkle         50 Amherst      VA   56:57   56:49  

    4   151 Lola Bailey          54 Amherst      VA 1:00:26   59:57  

    5   193 Andrea Neiman        53 Lynchburg    VA 1:06:59 1:06:26  

    6   206 Stacey Lowe          53 Lynchburg    VA 1:10:40 1:10:16  

    7   216 Donna Washburn       52 Lynchburg    VA 1:15:12 1:14:33  

    8   217 Deborah Sullivan     52 Madison Heig VA 1:14:54 1:14:38  

    9   226 Janelle Bell         53 Madison Heig VA 1:25:14 1:24:47  

   10   227 Lois Tyree           50 Madison Hgts VA 1:26:29 1:25:53  

   11   228 Kim Price            54 Amherst      VA 1:26:29 1:25:54  

   12   235 Michelle Rudisill    51 Forest       VA 1:37:37 1:37:04  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1    13 Preston Evans        57 Madison Heig VA   41:43   41:36  

    2    21 Roger Koehler        59 Lexington    VA   44:34   44:32  

    3    44 Wim Imron            58 Forest       VA   48:30   48:27  

    4    65 Wilbert Hooper       55 Forest       VA   51:04   50:33  

    5    70 Mark Bushing         58 Lynchburg    VA   51:01   50:49  

    6    79 Mike Mitchell        57 Lynchburg    VA   51:48   51:48  

    7    89 Jimmy Cardinale      57 Forest       VA   53:40   53:05  

    8   111 Keith Coalson        57 Lynchburg    VA   56:24   55:48  

    9   124 Mark Landry          56 Appomattox   VA   57:00   56:42  

   10   130 Don Yancey           58 Rustburg     VA   57:15   56:56  

   11   174 Gary Gallant         55 Evington     VA 1:02:52 1:02:32  

   12   179 Frank Villa          59 Forest       VA 1:03:27 1:03:12  

   13   184 Mike Reynolds        57 Skipwith     VA 1:03:59 1:03:31  

   14   229 Ed Price             57 Amherst      VA 1:26:44 1:26:10  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1    72 Nancy Ferris         58 Goode        VA   51:23   50:52  

    2    77 Susan Anderson       58 Forest       VA   51:25   51:22  

    3   137 Sara Lloyd Bryant    55 Lynchburg    VA   58:12   57:57  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1    27 Brian Carlton        60 Lynchburg    VA   45:36   45:29  

    2    32 Felix Lopez          61 Lynchburg    VA   46:53   46:53  

    3    43 Jesus Castaneda      60 Lynchburg    VA   48:21   48:16  

    4    54 Craig M Miller       61 Lynchburg    VA   49:56   49:53  

    5    69 Keith Austin         60 Lynchburg    VA   51:03   50:49  

    6    74 Glenn Meadows        63 Lynchburg    VA   51:21   51:07  

    7    82 Larry Creasy         64 Lynchburg    VA   52:13   52:09  

    8   102 Richard Morris       63 Lynchburg    VA   54:48   54:34  

    9   113 Marion Childress     61 Roanoke      VA   56:15   55:49  

   10   237 Steve Howell         61 Farmville    VA 1:39:22 1:38:48  



 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1   150 Debbie Martin        61 Lynchburg    VA 1:00:10   59:50  

    2   166 Deborah Allen        64 Lynchburg    VA 1:01:36 1:01:32  

    3   173 Donna Nixon          61 Lynchburg    VA 1:02:48 1:02:27  

    4   212 Gail Copelan         64 Lynchburg    VA 1:12:09 1:11:41  

    5   220 Regina Schwabe       64 Pamplin      VA 1:19:05 1:18:31  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1    28 Walter Allen         65 Lynchburg    VA   46:10   46:08  

    2   125 Jim Weimer           67 Moneta       VA   57:01   56:43  

    3   132 Paul Sherburne       69 Lynchburg    VA   57:31   57:12  

    4   136 Roger Stoudt         69 Forest       VA   58:00   57:40  

    5   156 Bob Foster           68 Lynchburg    VA 1:01:00 1:00:32  

    6   199 Loren Washburn       66 Lynchburg    VA 1:08:19 1:08:19  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1   190 Priscilla Jones      65 Lynchburg    VA 1:06:35 1:06:04  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

    1   219 John Kurisky         75 Forest       VA 1:16:27 1:16:07  

    2   234 John Hill            71 Moorestown   NJ 1:31:24 1:30:41 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 

             NO FINISHERS 
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